AL @ AT

A Division of DTE Dyna 7echnology fric

PARTS LIST

DR4514

WITH BASLER DGC-2020 CONTROL

SN R s Lol et e
= T
=
(]

8161-00 60704-153




@6@@@6\@

@@Q@%

"

/\/ O S

-

S87-14 0£—GZ OL 3INDYOL — (1)
Sg1—14 S¥—0v O1L INDYOL — @

GD

nouod




ENGINE/GENERATOR ASSEMBLY

ITEM PART NO  QUAN. DESCRIPTION

1] B—350001-60 1 ENGINE

2 | SEE TABLE 1 GENERATOR

3 | B—351906 1 WELDMENT, BASE

4 | A—350110-5 1 TRAY, BATTERY

5 | 20039—000 1 LOCKWASHER 1/2 EXTERNAL

6 | A—98956—002 4  SHOCKMOUNT

7 | 48178—000 8  HHCS 1/2—13 x 1

8 | 57580—000 3  HHCS 1/2-13 x 1 1/2

9 | 636-000 4 SLW 1/2

10| 1744-000 4  HN 1/2

11| A—350720—-3 2  SPACER, GENERATOR MOUNTING

12| A—96003-025 8 HHCS M10—1.5 x 25(FLY WHEEL)

13| 16248—001 9  NUT, HEX 1/2—13 FLANGE LOCK

14] A—96003—40 12 HHCS M10-1.5 x 40 (BELL HOUSING)

15| A—97436—10 20 SLW M10

16

17| 80124—008 TABLE CT 500:5

18| 16249—000 8 HN 5/16—18 FLANGE LOCK

19| A—99288-004 1  KIT, BATTERY HOLD DOWN (SHIP LOOSE)

20| B—96580—009 1 CABLE, BATTERY (POSITIVE)

21| B—96580-007 1  CABLE, BATTERY (NEGATIVE)

22| A—512-000 1 FLAT WASHER

23| 57580—005 2 HHCS 1/2-13 x 4

24| 60710—97 1 TAG, OIL

25| B—15209—-000 1  WARNING, ELECTRIC SHOCK

26| 351113-5 1T PANEL, GEN LEFT SIDE

27| 300349-5 1 ADAPTER OIL PRESSURE SENDER

28| A—97391—008 1  CUSHIONED WIRING/TUBE CLAMP

29| A—80980—-000 1  START SOLENOID

30| A—350740 1 MTG BRACKET, START SOLENOID
PART NO ITEM 2 QTY 17 ITEM 44 PHASE
B—-351907—-1 |B—350003—731 2 B—91447-005 |SINGLE—120/240
B—-351907-2 |B—350003—-702 ) NONE THREE—-ALL




ENGINE/GENERATOR ASSEMBLY

CONTINUED

32 [ A—98906—014 OIL DRAIN VALVE M22
33 | A—80781—003 KIT, BLOCK HEATER
34
35 | 300553 1 | KIT, COOLANT RECOVERY TANK
36 | A—93542—010] 2 | LEADWIRE ASSY
37 | A—99267—001| 1 | OIL PRESSURE SWITCH
38 | B—351933 T | HARNESS GEN END
39 | A—99265—001| 1 | COOLANT TEMP SENDER
40 | B—351903 1 | CONTROL PEDESTAL
41 |B—351901—1 1 | HARNESS ENGINE
42 |B—351888 1| ASSEMBLY, ENGINE CONTROL
43 | B—300533 1 | ASSEMBLY, MLCB BOX
44 | SEE TABLE 1 | MLCB
45 | 65001—001 4 | SS HHCS 5/16-18 X 3/4
46 | A—300349—1 | 1 | ADAPTOR
47 | A—92388—000] 2 | HOSE FITTING
48 | A—56372—000] 2 | HEX REDUCING BUSHING
49 | 98906—005 1 | OIL DRAIN VALVE M18, BLOCK HEATER
50 | A—93341—008| 1 | LW M8
51 | A—93341—010] 1 | LW M0
53 | A—97381—001 | 1 | DIESEL FUEL DECAL
52 | 92157—001 1| ROMEX CONNECTOR 1”
53 | A—94442-005| 1 | HN M10
54 | A—94442—003| 1 | HN M8
55 | 93689—001 |10FT| 5/8 HOSE
56 | 94270—020 2 | HACS M12—1.75 X 20MM
57 | 93341-012 2 | LOCKWASHER M12 ZINC
58 | 93084—000 2 [ 1/2 PIPE PLUG




NOWINOS3d | ALD ON 1d¥vd |W3Ll NOLLAI¥OS3A | ALD ON _13vd W3l
JOULNOD 3ANIONI 3 1—-G68ISe-v| 2 J3NVd LNOY4 X08 TOdLNOD l ooslse-v| |}
HOLO3INNOD Nid +1 I |c00—GZ696-Y | + YOLO3INNOD Nid 91 } [£00—-G2696-V | ¢
L1NNJOLS OlLSV13 Ze—gF 9 000—2081S 9 | M3¥OS QV3H ONIONIS Z/1 X Ze—oF 9 _|000—886+C S
GONM L |000-¥6£v6-V| 8 YOLOINNOD Nid 91 | [900-G2696-V | L
NYHOVIA ONRIM ATENISSY 3 68816¢—8] Ol Y¥3qI0H 3snd 4 100—68¥2-V| 6
8/¢ X 2e—8# SAH ‘ONIg Zd Z 100—-20¥9| 21 AV | [£00—+¥66S—E]| II
Z2e—8# LONX3H < 000—glIs| +1 8F YIHSYMMO01 [4 000—-94612| €1
9l AydlLvg l Z¥S00s—-v | Sl
HOLMS dOiS—3 | [200—£8.66-V | 81 ONULSNPAY_39VLTIOA “LVISO3Y 2 100—41SL6-V | LI
3snd "dNY ¢ L |000—+¥90S6—V | 02 SLAN 3¥VNOS G3NIVLIN 02—+/1 ¥ |000—-G6+26-V | 61
asnd "dAv O l  {800—+9056-V | 22 v03d 3ISNd dWV & | |800—-¢86GL-V | IZ
13INNOYUD L |000—€G8GY—V | +T vJ3d 3snd dWV oL L ]900—¢86SI—-V | £C
HOLIMS dOLS AON3IOM3N3 3 100—£8466-V | 92 dll_318v0 8 |0l0—Sl66¥~V | ST
v03d dOLS AON3IOM3N3 I 900—I¥6£9-V | 82 vO3Q ONINYYM ONLLVY 3Snd L |¥00—I¥6E9—V | LT
13NNO¥D
HONOYHL aV3IT ONILNOY ¥ALJAY TYNINY3L TIVISNI 1/%
@@W m./ ﬁ/.A/ _% -
@ °

et
OTVewy

00 Ky

e %@%mk\@\

TOULNOD HLM G3NddNS JUYMAYYH HLIM TINVd OL 3¥NO3S —




ENCLOSURE ASSEMBLY

36

35 | A-9769-153 4 BONDING WIRE, DOOR

34

33 | B=351910 1 HSG, REAR

32 | B—351936-5 4 BAFFLE, TOP DOOR

31 | B—351936—4 2 BAFFLE, REAR HOUSING

30 | A-350207-3 4 HINGE, SIDE DOOR

29 | A—95229-005] 8 LATCH

28

27

26 | A—15209-000] 2 DECAL, ELECTRICAL DANGER
25 | A—63941-001 3 DECAL, HOT SURFACE

24 | A—97813—-000| 4 DECAL, CYCLE CRANK

23 |B—351875-3 1 ROOF

22

21 | B—350280—4 4 HSG, SIDE DOOR

20 | B—351759-3 2 HSG, MID DOOR SUPPORT

19

18 | A—351865—-3 1 RADIATOR OQUTLET

17

16 | A—351867-3 1 SILL, TOP REAR

15 | A—300552-3 1 ASSEMBLY, RIGHT REAR CORNER
14 | A—300552-2 1 ASSEMBLY, LEFT REAR CORNER
13

12 [ A—350239-1 1 HOLDER, DOCUMENT

11

10 | A—16250—000 20 | FN 3/8-16

9

8 [A-300552-1 4 ASSEMBLY, TOP DOOR

7 | B—=351859-6 1 HOUSING, FRONT RIGHT CORNER POST
6 | B—351859—-5 1 HOUSING, FRONT LEFT CORNER POST
5

4 | A—351861-6 1 HOUSING, RADIATOR TOP

3 | A-351861-5 1 HOUSING, RADIATOR BOTTOM

24

1
ITEM| PART NO QUAN.| DESCRIPTION




ENCLOSURE ASSEMBLY

CONTINUED

57 | A—64914—-000| 4 M6 RETAINER NUT

56 | B—351607-2 1 KIT, CRITICAL EXHAUST

55 | A—65001—001| 120 | HHCS SS 5/16—18 x 3/4
54 | A—65006—001| 8 5/16—18 SS FLANGE NUT

53 | A—91658—001| 20 | HHCS 3/8-16 X 1

52 [ A-15424-000| 8 RUBBER FOOT (DOOR BUMPER)
51 | A-21253-000( 8 1/4-20 X 3/4 ROUND HEAD SCREW
50 | A—-65005—-001| 29 | 5/16 SS FLAT WASHER

49 | A—21698—-001| 40 | #10 SELF TAPPING SCREW
48

47 | A—16249-000| 86 | 5/16—18 HEX FLANGENUT

46 | A—16248—000| 12 | 1/4—20 HEX FLANGENUT

45

44 | A-65003—-000] 4 SLW SS — 1/4

43 | A-65000-000] 4 HHCS SS 1/4—20 x 5/8

42 [ A—92419-000| 29 | NUT RETAINER, 5/16—18

41 [ A-62912—-001|70 FT[ STRIP — 7/8" WIDE

40 | A—98879—-001| 32 | THREADSTUD 5/16—18 x 3/4
39

38

37

ITEM| PART NO QUAN.| DESCRIPTION




Ad3llvg

— |11 SbETISE-9
_ AVI3Y LOId dd
s ss | | z 1Y1SO3HY LNIWLSNIOY 3DVLI0A  HWA
e ./emw.\ | QIONTTOS LavLS og
bob HIVT _\mlm/ = HOLOW H3LHYIS 3NIONT WS
T rf\ 4 AVIEH NN MY
% dd STYNIWYIAL NOILDINNDD
- = 9 HINOLSNO SLOWIY  LD0Y
WH_ el 2 HIONIS FUNSSIWS O $dO
[ il R = HIANZS 13IATT AN 5T
z T3ATTINYIOOO MOT 121
B ive | AV SONTA MOTS ANIONT  HdD
5 1% SOMTd MOTS INIONT D
TN 1z {IWvd ¥O SISSYHO) ONNCYD QD
@ a3 QIONS10S 13n4 s4
HOLIMS dOLS AONIDM3INT  §53
oy (4 YIANIS JUNLYHIAWIL INVIO0D  SLD
—— e —t —f———— — — — — ] ——— e — — — ——_——— ] SSIANYYH 13NV TOULNGD
A iNo I_ (HOLOANNOD TIWWSI NIZ 91 END
I |9 I@-Iﬁl.@; .@: s @ -I@' |I@|.@| o @I_ SSINHYH HOLVHANID NId ¥ ZND
) 1z 7z s SSINEYH TOHLNDD ANISNE
aus vl ol oel eel w2 EE L& (HOLDANNOD 3DUV D NId 91 IND
jDT«I_ HOLYNMILTY LY
‘diily 0l diNy € T T
35n4 —3 \_p odily aNZD3T
X088 NOILDINNOCD "H3nW0LsSNo
g ———_—_b,——_—"Y—
a M
HH (7] mmm3 T & &
: ﬁ Y $Ead30535 %8
aun| M +| oe) se| vi| ee ; g3 PeRE " "
NG 100y ]
i ) N a_fﬁi LIARARA
B . OLWO@O®E®® | |6 ;.Nm @) ss3 AYIYLYLY LY LYY
1 + G g S
£l Ly =
| O_
LT m H M —
(K ] { Hv
I~ “@l <or co @ "Te
fogsi i .
I @_ oF Go nN... o m 9] m n _@ I
S @[ Zor GO s e > = & Sl
o CCK = T ® © |
3 CEE @ 19 ] sz
3 SO e ® O =
m 3 T ®_ N a @ -d T “ -
m | | D,
k) =%l € @ ¥ITICHLNOD - _@ : +d
= . G 0202-090 D) < .
g 7@l 29 1ot ﬁ@ | Lot
o 7 @ H318vaE a5
CE L = [0 ~Tss 201
S

END




